

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6710/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2016
in CRLA No. 5847/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

GURIA SWAYAM SEVI SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

with

SLP(Crl.).... CRLMP No. 6995 of 2017

(with appln. For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanima Kishore, adv.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar