

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3537/2017

GURIA SWAYAM SEVI SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3538/2017 (II)

Date : 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anuj Kapoor,Adv.
Ms.Sridevi Panikkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr.P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr.R.P.S.Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Vipin Kumar Jai, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl.) No.3537/2017

Ld.counsel for both the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 3538/2017

The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar